secTioNn P

BARCO Projection Systems service sheet




R762290

~ Frame cpl

Scan fail diagram

Date : 15/09/94 R762290

SERVICE SHEET




C | )
B o
P wo AR
- 8-
76 2286
ot o st st
R I | [E——
e = ™ H BB
- —e— = ool U0
7 oo
d
L L L o T L.
s, proce i prorseersy grrmsemeg e sy r‘"‘“
- L L. ] 4L L
r— A 1
R . zlu 7 ‘\\
* & e ~
FRAME
A A A 4 A A 4
g0 U d gy
Hame | frucle re,
FAN INTERCONNECTION | 76 2285
Date Drawn Uhecked
25-01-1995 | JVDY lpcv
BARCO PROJECTION SYSTEMS.
Phudn ¥ i ¢ s
a | 8 i c |

2] Sheet |




Defiection switching moduls

BARCS

] JR— f |
= = - 0ol
= m U
ko - - 2 § e
4
.3
5o
5
1"
&
I - - e
i i i e | F
i 1
O ! i
1 I ] - 1
Ferrmial o Taal e i §
i i !
% ] B t
i r >y
Mered o 00 00K e
| — L E&L._._:@
[ v e |
— ¥ ] i
i {
Pewind i
fo ume s me o . wd
A A A A A A A "
[ RS ARN AR NN FRAE
Hpme feaple oo,
SCAN Fall 76 2298
Dote Draer Chackad
14-12-1994 ﬁ JVoY KC
BaRCO PROJECTION SYSTEMS
[ ] )

SCHEMATIC NAME: scanferl.sch  SHEET

NUMBER: | DATE: Dec 21, 1994




& ! 8 1 c | D
U BARCS
Yk I
[basb) s —
e FRAME
e

N
E] Ji
? c8 _E Jm:
G ok .‘
e = 4
76 2285
FROM FRAME FROM LOCAL CONTROL
L1 a3
et poven, [Py et SLE o
2 LrTen, i bl
<E L2 #i&- %5 i. 9
x}!' T 15 SR IO L+
4
5
INTERNAL
CONTROL
UNIT
3
Heme IHTERCOMMECTIDN 1 hetele o
NTERNAL CONTROL UNIT | 79 16BE
Date } Or s Cheehad
4-12-1994 Jvpy SCC
BARCO PROJECTION SYSTEMS
Modificatiane reserved
i 8 [ C i D Sheeat |

SCHEMATIC NAME: 791666.sch  SHMEET MUMBER: | UATE: Dee 20, 1994



Frame cpl

R762290

Spare parts Frame R762290

SIT. ITEMNO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
R 4 R101132 R CFH470E JOW2S 1
R 1 R1012231 R MFH75E JOWE E4 1
R 2 R1012231 R MFHT75E JOWS E4 1
R 3 R1012231 R MFHT5E JOWS E4 1
C 1 Ri1111684 C EL AX1000M T 25E14 85 1
C 2 Ri111184 C© EL AX1000M T 25E14 85 1
C3 Ri111164 C EL AX1000M T 25E14 85 1
C 4 Ri111164 C EL AX1000M T 25E14 85 1
c R1127475 C CE MI 4N7K63E2 1
1

D1 R131646 D R 1N4007 10201A DO41 1
559 R131649 DLEDDS  HLDR 1
550 R131674 DLEDDS T RED/GRN 1
50 R313103 JCINCHFBTP1  MET 3
510 R3131401 JBNCPMFCT S0E LG 7
JBO0  R313454 JTAB1 MBT H4.8505 i
Ja1 R313454 JTABY MBTH4.8505 1
J46  R313468 J SL PHMBT P12 M3,96 RP 1
J33 R3135000 J DE P8 MBS P 9 FUMFTPGDC 1
J11 R3135016 J DE P5 FBS P § FUMBLPGDB 1
JI0A  R313526 J EURZC FBT PB4 E1C25186 1
J148 R313526 JEURZC FBT P64 E1C2816 1
J2A R313526 J EUR2C FBT P64 E1C25 1.6 1
J2B  R313526 JEUR2CFBTPB4EIC2S 16 1
J3A R313526 J EUR2C FBT P64 E1C2S5 16 1
J3B  R313526 J EUR2C FBT P64 E1C28 18 1
J4A R313526 JEURZCFBT PB4 E1C28186 1
J4B  R313526 J EUR2C FBT PB4 E1C285 1.6 1
JBA  R313526 JEUR2C FBT PB4 E1C25186 1
JBA  R313526 J EUR2C FBT P64 E1C2518 1
JBB  R313526 JEUR2CFBTPB4E1C2S18 1
JTA  R313526 JEUR2C FBT P64 E1C251,8 1
JTB  R313526 JEURZC FBT P64 E1C2518 1
JBA  R313526 JEURZCFBT PB4 E1C28186 1
JOA  R313526 JEUR2C FBT P64 E1C25 1.8 1
J1A R313530 JEURZRFBS PB4 E1C28 18 1
J1B  R313530 JEURZRFBS P64 E1C285186 1
J37 R3135722 JMT MBTP3R1FL RED 1
J38 R3135722 JWMT MBTP3R1FL RED 1
Jd R3136078 JSLFLMBT P8M3,96 RP 1
J150 R3136078 JSLFLMBT P 8M396 RP 1
J40 R313724 JSLFLMBTP4M3 96 RP 1
Ja1 R313724 JSLFLMBT P4 M3,86 RP 1
J42 R313724 JSLFLMBTP4M3986 RP 1
JBO  R313851 JM_DINFBSP4 M 1
J&1 R313851 JM_DINFBSP 4 h 1
J35 R313824 JCTH MBT P4 M2SN 1
J36  R313824 JCTH MBT P4 M2SN 1
J48 R313828 JCTH MBT P9 M28N 1
J47  R313955 JCTH MBS P15 M2SN 1
JBB  R314068 JEUR3CFBTPSBEIC2525 1
J43 R314079 JSP MBTPOR1 1
J44 R314079 JSP MBTP9R1 1
J45 R314079 JSP MBTPI9R1 1
51 R315331 SLDRLUG SCR 1TAG D32 L12 3
10 R3153321 SLDRLUG SCR1TAG D43 L18 1
S 7 R324147 SWSLDLI02 1CBSHBS 1
5 4 R324148 SWSLDL202 2CBSH 85 1
£142 R324792 SWMNS JPZ 2MTV58S 1
40 R342007 CBLF12P(..)80L 40 1
100 R3420081 CBLATIE FIX 5 TM2 1

ITEMNO. DESCRIPTION

R3420091 CBLATIE FIX 5 TMZ
R3420081 CBLA TIE FIX 6§ TM2

R34217732WU UL1007 AWG24 ST Vi 320

R348019
R348019

CBLATIEB L1OOW2S
CBLATIEB L10OW2S

R348056015LVU SHR GLU D12/4 BK10
R3481071 WU JUMP 0.51 20 IS0
R3481071 WU JUMP 0.51 20 IS0
R3481082 WU JUMP 0.51 225 IS0
R3481135 WU JUMP 0.51 35 IS0

R3620226 SCRD84 M3 X 8 8

R3621239 SCRD7985M 3 X 10 PIC
R3626696 SCRDY21 M3 X 8 SI
R3626696 SCRDY21 M3 X 8 Si
NUTDS34 M3 SZ

R366102
R3661026 NUTDS34 M3 |
R367435

R367462

R367502 WSHR D6798 A 3.2

R3675256 WSHRD 31X 62706 J
WSHR D10 X13 T04D

R367533
R367600 NUTBLOC M3
R4202262 BTN PUSH

R721684

R721685

R780133 PCD PJS1 1200 FRM
RBOD762
R802649
R803085
R803815
RB05016
RB05033

80 2612

80 2865

80 50086

B0 65007
R805038
R8086077
R805092
R805082
R805094

DPL PJ48 FIX BRKT A

FRM PJ4g MID
FRM PJ48 G12 FR
FRM PJ51 G12 RR

SPRING CONN RS232
SPRING CONN RS232

RVTPOP D24 LO3PAA
R3674391 RVT POP D3.2 L74 P ASW
R3674411 RVTPOP D32 LB PASW
R3674411 RVTPOP D32 LOBPASW
R3674411 RVTPOP D32 L98 P ASW
RVTPOPD24 L7 PAS

RED

J BNC SPACERFR  BK
R7216842 JBNC SPACERFR RD
R7216845 J BNC SPACERFR GN
R7216846 J BNC SPACER FR BL
J BNC SPACER RR BK

SLDRLUG SCR1TAG DB.8 L24
BTN PUSH PJ49R "800 MNS
FEPTIN 05 170X 10

FRM PJ51 G12 CNN PLT

FRM PJ51 G12 FRM MECH CPL
FRM PJ49 SCRN MID 2

FRM PJ51 G12 SCRN QDR
FRM PJ51 G12 FIXBRKT B

FRM PJ51 (12 -UN SCRN CBL

QUANTITY

L]

m«zmdsmghmhh-amm_sm

R - i

g

[T A A (T G G A g T e

Spare parts

B

Date : 15/09/94 R762290




Frame cpl R762290

Spare parts 76 24401 Frame cpl

SIT. ITEMNO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY SIT. ITEMNO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1000 R130838 LENS HDS 3 1004 R356114 HDL CARRY AL 130MM WHT 1
1011 R356114 HDL CARRY AL 130MM WHT 1

1005 R132080 CD HV HOBSON1 CRT 700 1

1005 R132081 CDHV HOBSON1CRT 560

1005 R132081 CD HY HOBSONt CRT 560

R361924 SCR D965 M4 X10 PSZ 1
R361824 SCR D965 M4 X10 PSZ 4
5012 R3619265 SCR D965 M4 X 16 PSB 6
2172 R3621219 SCRD7985M 3 X 8 PIC 5
2161 R3621229 SCRDT985M 3 X 8 PIC 2
2
4
2

—
b
Lo R}
-k L3
B

2620 R305815 CHMNS 2X 1.8 MH 10APMF
2000 R3I066461 YOKE DEF DAVTE67

2000 R3066461 YOKE DEF DAVTE67

2000 R3066461 YOKE DEF DAVTE67

2010 R306661 YOKE ACC MAGN 2/4P SHSP
2010 R306661 YOKE ACC MAGN 2/4P SHSP
2010 R308661 YOKE ACC MAGN 2/4P SHSP
1020 R306664 YOKE FOC KF3203

1020 R306664 YOKE FOC KF3203

1020 R306684 YOKE FOC KF3203

2211 R3621229 SCRD7S85M3 X 8 PIC
4131 R3621229 SCRD7985M3 X 8 PIC
4151 R3621229 SCRD7985M3 X 8 PIC
R3621238 SCRD7985M 3 X 10 PIC
91 R3621255 SCRD7985M3 X 16 PSB
4141 R362128 SCRD7985M 3 X 25 PSZ
2683 R3623285 SCR D933 M4 X 16 X8CZ
2505 R3623438 SCRDY33 M6 X 15 Xi
2606 R3623438 SCRDO3I3 M6 X 15 Xi

T S Y
&
(=]

2073 R313070 JHVF ACC SLV
80 R313084 CH MNS J MCT A10 H6,3 L61

2081 R3626696 SCRDY21 M3 X 8 Sl
2230 R3626696 SCR D921 M3 X 8 &I

71 R313326 BSHG SNAP D19 /18 BLK 2671 R3626696 SCRD921 M3 X 8 SI
801  R313329 BSHG SNAPD30 /24 BLK 3202 R3626696 SCRDS21 M3 X 8 Si 2
2001 R313328 BSHG SNAP D30 /24 BLK 3231 R3626696 SCRD921 M3 X 8 8
1001 R3137091 JHVHOMWT P11 CUP 3302 R3626696 SCRDY21 M3 X 8 SI ]
1001 R3137061 JHVHOMWTP1  CUP R3626696 SCR D821 M3 X 8 Si

M3 X 8 XiC
1002 R3137082 J HV HO ACC SLEEVE 151 R3631059 SCRDO33 M3 X 8 XiIC
1002 R3137082 J HV HO ACC SLEEVE 1007 R3631058 SCRDY33 M3 X 8 XIC
1002 R3137092 J HV HO ACC SLEEVE 2155 R3631059 SCRDE33 M3 X 8 XiC 9
1003 R3137093 J HV HO ACC SEAL 2154 R3631079 SCRDY3I M3 X 12 XIC

1003 R3137083 J HV HO ACC SEAL

3
1
1
2
2
1
i
1001 R3137091 JHVHOMWTP1  CUP 1 41 R3631059 SCR D33
1
1
1
1
1 141 R3631239 SCR DB33
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
1
3
3
3
2
2
3
3
4
1
2
2
2
2
2
3
2
2
]
2
(]
4
6
2
g
2

M4 X 10 XIC

1003 R3137083 J HV HO ACC SEAL 1016 R3631238 SCRDY33 M4 X 10 XIC 12
1004 R3137084 J HV HO ACC COVER 2005 R3631239 SCRDS33 M4 X 10 XIC 4
1004 R3137094 J HV HO ACC COVER 2091 R3631239 SCRDO33 M4 X 10 XIC 1
1004 R3137084 J HV HO ACC COVER 3001 R3631238 SCRDS33 M4 X 10 XIC
10 R3153321 SLORLUG SCR 1TAG D4.3 118 3014 R3631238 SCR D933 M4 X 10 XIC

3101 R3631239 SCRDB33 M4 X 10 XIC
3670 R3420004 CD RECRNG 1015AWG18BK 100 1 3313 R3I631239 SCR DY3I3 M4 X 10 XIC
3670 R3420004 CD RECRNG 1015AWG18BK 100 1 3330 R3631239 SCRDE33 M4 X 10 XIC
3670 R3420004 CD RECRNG 1015AWG18BK 100 1 3011 R3631248 SCRDY33 M4 X 12 XIC
3680 R34200050CD RNGRNG 1015AWG18BK 2501 5023 RO3631469 SCRDS33 M5 X 16 XIC
3680 R34200050CD RNGRNG 1015AWG18BK 250 1 5031 R3631469 SCR D933 M5 X 16 XiC 6
3680 R34200050CD RNGRNG 1015AWG18BK 250 1 1001 R3631479 SCRDY33 M5 X 20 XIiC 12
241 R3420091 CBLATIEFIX 5TM2 2 62 R366102 NUTDS34 M3 SZ 2
2173 R347965 FSTNR FAN 12 251  R366102 NUTDS34 M3 SZ 1
3211 R347965 FSTNR FAN 4 73 R366103 NUTDS34 M4 SZ 4
2004 R347968 CBLA SADDLELWS 3.2 3 82 R366103 NUTDS934 M4 SZ 4
2605 R347968 CBLA SADDLELWS 32 4 2660 R366103 NUTDS34 M4 S2Z 2
4122 R34B003 GRMTT15 D95 1 2113 R3661036 NUTDS34 M4 | 8
2215 R348005 CBLATIECD35/6 5 906  R3661575 NUT TWOLOK M5  SCB 4
242  R348019 CBLATIEBL1OODWZS5 2 1290 R3BBISTS NUTTWOLOK M5  SCB 8
3203 R348019 CBLATIEBL1OOW2S5 1 3650 R3661766 NUT D439 M6 |
3306 R348019 CBLATIEBLIDDW25 4 36850 R3B61766 NUT D438 M& | 2
4121 R348019 CBLATIEBLI100W25 3 3650 R3661766 NUT D439 M6 | 2
3023 R348024 CBLA SADDLELWS 18 11 2112 R367080 FSTNR 8MM SANYO 3
4152 R348085 FSTNR PJ49 NPL 1 904  R367093 FSTNR OMM RVT PLT 2
1012 R348313 WU BRAID+GND 350+350 1 2710 R367322 CIRCLIPSDE79S D4 S 2
1012 R348313 WU BRAID+GND 350+350 1 3140 R3B7355 WSHR D2093 12.5X6.2X.7 4
1012 R348313 WU BRAID+GND 350+350 1 3140 R367355 WSHR D2083 12.5X6.2X.7 4
4120 R3485046 COCT §FTFTP 4 200 1 3140 R367355 WSHR D2093 12.5X6.2X.7 4
2144 R3485086 CDCT FTFTP5 520 2 4144 R3673796 WSHR D125 A83 B 1
2145 R3485083 CODCT FIFTP 8 360 1 2174 R367435 RVTPOPD24 LS3PAA 6
2147 R3485086 COCT FTFTPB 520 1 3207 R367435 RVTPOP D24 LO3IPAA 14
2148 R3485087 COCT FIFT P8 600 1 4211 R367435 RVTPOPD24 LO3PAA 2
2148 R3485094 COCT FTFTP 8 480 1 3640 R3674391 RVTPOP D32 L7.4 PASW 4
2146 R3495085 CDCT FTFTPB 450 1 3640 R3874391 RVTPOPD3.2 L7.4 P ASW 4

{v‘ﬂw
Spare parts Date : 15/09/94 R762290




Frame cpl

R762290

[s]

3640 R3674391 RVTPOPD32 LT4PASW 4 3310 R762166 UNCTRLPJ51G1202ASIC 1
21 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 LOBPASW 6 2020 R762271 UNM_F+SHPJ51 G1200MK2 1
31 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 LOBPASW 4 2670 R762284 UNMNSPJS1G1200/2CPL 14
121 R3674411 RVTPOPD3.2 LOSPASW 2 2160 R762285 UN FAN PJ51G1200 CNNFRM 1
131 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 LOBPASW 2 3221 R762286 UN FAN PJ51 G1200/2CNNC 1
240 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 L98PASW 10 2000 R762290 UN FRM PJ51-UN G1200/2 1
905 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 L9BPASW 4 2110 R762292 UN O+S PJ51G1200 M180 3
1003 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 LOBPASW 6 1100 R7624412 UN CRT G1208 M180DVB RYF1 1
1003 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 L9BPASW 8 1110 R7624415 UN CRT G1208 M180DVB GYF1 1
1005 R3674411 RVTPOP D32 L9BPASW 6 1120 R7624416 UN CRT G1208 M1BODVB BYF1 1
1007 R3674411 RVTPOP D32 LOBPASW 4 2120 R762457 UN DEF PJ51 G1200 SWW_LG 1
1010 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 LOSPASW 8 2153 R762510 UN RS232 PJ56 G802 1
1014 R3674411 RVTPOPD3.2 LO.BPASW 4 2152 R762514 UN AST PJ56 GBO2 DYN 1
2003 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 L98PASW 8 2151 R762518 UN CNV PJ51 G1200 DVR 1
2142 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 LOBPASW 2 2150 R762519 UN CNV PJ51 G1200 OUT 1
2223 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 L9BPASW 2 4000 R791664 UNRCUPJ4S 700 IR+LGHT 1
2691 R3674411 RVT POPD32 L9BPASW 3 4100 R791666 UNRCUPJ511200 WIRE 1
3021 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 L9BPASW 6
3222 R3674411 RVTPOP D32 L98PASW 4 5011 RB800307 HNG PJ43 PLT FIX 2
3312 R3674411 RVTPOPD32 L98PASW 4 1006 RB802606 FRM PJ49 CNV FIX BRKT 1
2002 R367491 RVTPLTDB  SZCR 4 3320 R802614 FRM PJ4g CTRL UP 1
61  R3I67502 WSHRD6798A3.2 S2 3 2700 R802635 SCRBPS M4 X35 | 2
252 R367502 WSHRDG798A3.2 S2 1 3500 R802672 FRM PJ4g HD8 BLOC SCR 1
4143 R367502 WSHRD6798A32 S2 1 3500 R802672 FRM PJ4g HD8 BLOC SCR 1
72 R367503 WSHRD6E798A43 SZ 4 3500 R802672 FRM PJ4g HD8 BLOC SCR 1
81  R367503 WSHRD6798A43 SZ 4 40  R802675 FRM PJ4g CNV FIX BRKT R 1
2661 R367503 WSHRDE798A43 S2Z 3 3510 RB802680 FRM PJ49 HD8 BLOC SPG 4
4142 R367611 WSHRD137 A5  SSZ 1 3510 R802680 FRM PJ49 HD8 BLOC SPG 4
3102 R367612 STDKNOBDE  S2B 3 3510 RB802680 FRM PJ49 HD8 BLOC SPG 4
3103 R367613 RTN D45X10 SZCR 3 R802682 SCR P.J49 FIX LENS SCR 1 4
3013 R802745 FRM PJ4g HD8 FIX SPL 1
3170 R395196 GLUE LOCT 270 2720 R802959 FRM PJ49 CNV WSHR 2
3270 R395196 GLUE LOCT 270 5020 R803206 FRM PJ51G12 HSG BASE PLT 1
3270 R395196 GLUE LOCT 270 3000 R803406 FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS GRN 1
2072 R3953261 TAPE GLUE TSFRW 254 PO2 0,005 3000 R803406 FRM PJ4g HD8 LENS GRN 1
2682 R3953261 TAPE GLUE TSFRW 254 P02 0,005 3000 R803406 FRM PJ49 HD8 LENS GRN 1
1010 R395353 TAPE LEAD 420 W25.4 1,2 2071 R803679 FRM PJ51 G12 SMP SCRN1 1
1010 R395353 TAPE LEAD 420 W25,4 1,2 4130 R804393 FRM PJ51 G12 RC SCRN 1
1010 R395353 TAPE LEAD 420 W25,4 1,2 1001 R805008 FRM PJ51G12L 1
110 R395390 TAPE GLUE 926 W12 .13 10 R805009 FRM PJS1G12R 1
3000 R805012 FRM PJ51G12 CNV SCRN 1
30  R721560 GPCBPJ L975 2 3205 R805013 FRM PJ51G12CNV PIPE R 1
1004 R721560 GPCBPJ L97.5 3 5021 R805017 FRM PJ51 G12 SCR DN 1
2402 R721850 R ACC CLIPS TCE VPROTECT 1 1002 R805018 FRM PJ51G12 SCRN RGB 1
5020 R722016 HNG PJ49 HSG BASE DN 2 1009 R805018 FRM PJ51G12 SCRN RGB 1
3321 R722226 FRM PJ49 CTRL CBL FiX 2 2171 R805020 FRM PJ51 G12 RR FIX FAN 3
20 R722241 G PCB PJ4g CNV 1 120 R805025 FRM PJ51G12 PMF FIX 2 1
1002 R722241 G PCB PJ49 CNV 1 100  R805027 FRM PJ51G12PMF SCRN3 1
4150 R722296 HSG PJ51 CSB BRKT 1 5022 R805031 FRM PJ51G12CNV SCNRDN 1
2141 R722325 G PCB PJ49 8 100 R805033 FRM PJ51 G12 FRM MECH CPL 1
2111 R722411 FSTNR PJ53 RGB OUT 3 3311 RB05037 FRM PJ51G12 FIX CNTR 2
5000 R722533 HSG PJ51 G1200DNCLRBG 1 3206 RB805039 FRM PJ51G12PIPEFEGRID 1
1008 R722539 BSHG SNAP D12 /8 1 3300 R805071 FRM PJ51G12SCRNUPCPL 1
4110 R722544 HSG PJ51 G1200 RC BASE 1 4140 RB05076 FRM PJ51G12 RC SPR 1
80  RB05080 FRM PJ51G12CD-MNSFIX 1
2170 R761740 UN FAN PJ48 G800 L100 3 90  RB05081 FRM PJ51G12CO-MNSDPL 1
3210 R761740 UN FAN PJ49 G800 L100 1 140  R805083 FRM PJ51G12 PMF BRKT 1
2080 R7617427 UN EHT PJ48 GBOO MK2 1 150  R805084 FRM PJ51G12 PMF SCRNS 1
2090 R761743 UN EHT PJ49 G800 QDR 1 3303 RBO5088 FRMPJS1GI12PLTHNGDN 8
3010 R7617447 UN EHT PJ49 G800 SPL 1 70 R805089 FRMPJS1G12CD-MNSFIX 1
2130 R7617481 UN RGB PJ51G1200 SW+TLL™ 2 130 R805090 FRM PJ51G12 CRT WSHR 1
4200 R761781 UN RX PJ49 G800 IR RR 1 3201 R805093 HNG PJ49 SCREEN UP 8
2100 R7621055 UN INP PJ51 RGB A_S_TRACK 1 2680 RB05096 FRM PJ51 PMF SCRN CPL1 1
2060 R762106 UN SMP PJ51 G1200 CPL 1 2690 R805097 FRM PJ51 PMF SCRN CPL2 1
2030 R7621085 UN HOR PJ51 G1200 OMI MK2 1 1015 R805610 FRM PJ51G1202 CRT DN 1
2040 R7621127 UN VER+S PJ51 G1200 MK3 1 900 R805611 FRM PJ51 G1202 CRT UP 1
2050 R7621175 UN RGB PJ51 G1200 DVRDEC2 1 1006 R805612 FRM PJ51G1202 CRT SCRNS 1
2070 R762120 UN G2+CHK PJ51G1200CPL 1 1013 R805612 FRM PJ51G1202 CRT SCRNS 1
Spare parts Date : 15/09/94 R762290




Frame cpl R762290

3220 R805616 FRMPJST G1202 CNV PIPE L

3223 R805817 FRM PJ51 G1202CNV PIPEF

3224 RB805618 FRMPJ51G1202 CNV PIPEF

3230 RB05619 FRM PJ51 G1202 DEF SWSCRN

3630 R805620 FRM PJ51 G1202 CRT FIX DN

3630 RB805620 FRM PJS1 (1202 CRT FIX DN

3630 RB808620 FRM PJ51 G1202 CRT FiX DN

3660 RB05622 FRM PJS1G1202 CRT SPG

3660 R805622 FRM PJ51G1202 CRT SPG

3660 Re05622 FRM PJ51 (1202 CRT SPG

903  RB05626 FRM PJ51 G1202 CRT FIX

1008 R805628 FRM PJS1 G1202CRTL

1001 RB805629 FRM PJS1 G1202 CRTR

3200 RBO5634 FRM PJ51(G1202 CRT SCRNUP
RBO5640 FRM PJ51 (1208 CRT BRKT

2600 RBU5646 SCR PJ5S1 FIX CRT SCR | 2
2600 RB05646 SCR PJS1FIX CRTSCR | 2
2600 RB05646 SCR PJS1FIX CRT SCR 1 2
1200 RB05647 FRM PJ51 G12™ FRM R CPL 1
1210 RB05648 FRM PJ51 G12™ FRM L CPL 1
2500 RB0O5650 FRM PJS56 HD8 CRT_T180 1
2500 RB05650 FRM PJ56 HD8 CRT_T180 1
2500 RBO5650 FRM PJ56 HDB CRT_T180 1
1220 RBO5S658 FRM PJ51 51208 CRT CPL 1
4111  RB05677 HSG PJ51 G1200 RC W CAP 1
2140 RBO5762 FRM PJ51 G1208 CNV FR 1
2140 RBO5764 FRM PJ56 G1208 CNV SLIDE 1

RB05824 FRM PJ56 GB0Z CRT FR 2

RBO5825 SPRLS5 D% D52P 2

R805827 FRM PJ66 G802 CRT FR SIDE 2

B ok sk ok B B BRI B b ok md b wh b ek

Date : 15/09/94 R762290




R762290

'Frame cpl

R313526

R3135722

R3136078

15/09/94 R762290

Date :

Spare parts




R762290

Frame cpl

R313530

R3131401

R802349

R3135000
R3135016

R324147
R313851 —
R313851
R324148 -

15/09/94 R762290

R324792 (wwossoacss)

-
«

Date

Spare parts




R762290

Frame cpl

R805006

. R762290

15/09/94 R762290

-
*

Date

Spare parts




R762290

A
e,
| S

Frame CRT left R805628

Frame CRT top R805611

Frame CRT right R805629
Frame CRT bottom R805610

Frame cpl

15/09/94 R762290

®
®

Date

Screening CRT front R805638

Screening CRT top R805634

Spare parts




Frame cpl R762290

Screening Convergence 80 5012 Hinge 80 5093 Screening modules 80 5071
—T
[
Ndlins
e
RN
BN
L]
aiina
80 5093
!
|
§
!
Frame right 80 5009 Frame left 80 5008
Bottomn plate 80 5017 Support plate 80 3206

Spare parts Date : 15/09/84 R762290




Frame cpl

R762290

Convergence air pipe

R805618

R805039

R805013

R805616

Screening Mains filter R805096

Screening internal controls R804993

Spare parts

Date : 15/09/94 R762290




Frame cpl R762290

Lens support R803316 CRT support R805650

CRT Fixation bottom R805620 CRT fixation Spring
j R805622

L

CRT screening R805612 Adjusting screw RB056486

CRT Fixation bottom {R)
R805613

CRT Fixation bottom (L)
R805614

[

Spare parts Date : 15/09/94 R762290










